POKER DEL CROSS DEL NOVARESE

25° edizione
2° prova

BEDISCO (Oleggio) 26 DICEMBRE 2025

1 FONTANA NICOLO
2 DE ROSA ALESSIO
3 MO LORENZO
4 BASSO GABRIEL
5 BERNARDINI MATTEO
6 ZUCCHIATTI ANDREA
7 MAZZONE LUCA
8 GIAVINA PIETRO
9 SALVEMINI ALESSIO
10 MENONNA MARCO
11 CONSOLI LORENZO
12 MOUIH AARAB
13 VAIANA NICOLA
14 VASI ANTONIO
15 CONTI ROGER
16 TOGNOLO MAURO
17 PRINA SIMONE
18 CAVALLARO LETIZIA
19 SIGNINI SILVIA
20 CATAUDELLA MANUEL

21 CAVALLARO SANDRO
22 PITERA’ MARTA

23 PULICI STEFANIA

24 ZUCCO ADRIANO

25 FACCIOLO VALERIO

26 BORI SARA

27 FERRAZZO SANDRO
28 PERINO LUCA

29 COPES ALESSANDRO
30 COLTRO FERNANDO
31 LIBORIO MICHELE

32 CABRINO LUIGI

33 CONTI MANUEL

34 MORETTI CESARE

35 PAESE MARCO

36 DURANTE FRANCESCA
37 TRAPANI LEO

38 BAROZZI LIVIO

39 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO
40 CANNONE DENNIS

41 MURARO ROBERTO

42 MARTINOLI MAURO

43 CUTECCHI FRANCESCO
44 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CUS INSUBRIA

GSA

GSA

DAUNIA RUNNING
ATTIVA SALUTE
ATLETICA VALSESIA
CASTIGLIONE

LUCIANI SPORT
LIBERO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GSA

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CARDAATLETICA
CADDESE

PEGARUN
ARSAGHESE

CUS INSUBRIA
STRONESE

ATLETICA VALSESIA

CUS INSUBRIA
PODISTICA CASTANESE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CAMBIASO RISSO
EUROATLETICA 2002
GSA

CASORATE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GAVIRATE

VALBOSSA

VITTUONE

SANFRONT

CADDESE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
MERCURIO

NOCETO

CADDESE

MARATHON VERBANIA
CADDESE

GSA

CASORATE

AMATORI SPORT
GAVIRATE

CASORATE
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1999
2007
2000
2007
1986
1987
1998
1999
1996
1985
1981
2010
1979
1973
1991
1971
1980
2007
2007
2003

1975
1983

1982
1971
1968
2009
1976
1987
2001
1971
1976
1977
1991
1969
1971
1977
1980
1964
1979
1980
1975
1977
1963
1973

AM
AM
AM
AM
M40
AM
AM
AM
AM
M40
M40
JM
M40
M50
AM
M50
M40
AF
AF
AM

M50
F40

F40
M50
M50
JF
M50
AM
AM
M50
M50
M40
AM
M50
M50
F40
M40
M60
M40
M40
M50
M40
M60
M50



45 CASERTA FILIPPO

46 BAGNATI ZACCHEO

47 FIORI ANDREA

48 BEGNIS ELENA

49 COPES STEFANO

50 BINOTTI PAOLO

51 DURANTE FABIO

52 PIROVANO DIMITRI

53 MARINO GIUSEPPE

54 COLOMBO LUCA

55 CUZZUPOLI DANIELE
56 BIANCHETTI SILVANO
57 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO
58 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA
59 GATTULLI ANTONIO
60 PILOTTO STEFANO

61 COSTANTIN PAOLO

62 CASELLA ALBERTO

63 APOLLONIO MATTEO
64 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO
65 GNOATO MICHELLE

66 MONTICONE PIERLUIGI
67 TABACCHINI FAUSTO
68 MERZETTI MARCO

69 RABBIA ANTONELLA
70 RABITTI UMBERTO

71 CHIERICHETTI CLAUDIO
72 CARDINALI MAURO

73 STROZZI LORENA

74 ASIETTI MATTEO

75 CROCE GABRIELE

76 GNOATO FRANCO

77 BELLORINI OMBRETTA
78 CARU’ ADRIANO

79 RICCA ORAZIO

80 GIOSCIA MAURIZIO

81 MARCHETTO ANGELO
82 CERUTTI GIOVANNA
83 FESTARI MICHELE

84 GARAVAGLIA MAURO
85 MANARA ANNA

86 DISSEGNA ROBERTO
87 RODARI ROBERTO

88 ZAMPILLI PAOLO

89 BOSINA MARCO

90 BRUSATI ALESSIO

91 TREVISAN EMILIO

92 BOBBIO MASSIMO

93 GIUDICI ELVIS

94 BRESCIANI ALBERTO
95 CERRI GRETA

MARATHON BELLINZAGO
ATLETICA BELLINZAGO
VALSESSERA

LIBERA

GAVIRATE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GAV

CASORATE

CADDESE

GAO

SPORT PROJECT VCO
AVIS OSSOLANA
PODISTICA ARONA
PODISTICA ARONA
ATLETICA VERBANO
LIBERO

CADDESE

GAO

GAO

PODISTICA ARONA
SPORT PROJECT VCO
VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CADDESE
BRANCALEONE ASTI
LIBERO

LIBERO

TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE
CASORATE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CAMPUS VARESE

GSA

3V

CASORATE

PRO PATRIA

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GSA

GSA

GAO

CASORATE

GSA

LIBERO

LIBERO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GAO

RUNCARD
CASTELLANIA
FRATTINI

GAO

GAO

ATLETICA VALSESIA
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2008
1975
1976
1976
1971
2011
1973
1972
1975
1976
1981
1961
1979
1977
1973
1965
1966
1983
2009
1968
1993
1966
1957
1964
1969
1971
1979
1967
1968
1983
1964
1964
1967
1962
1967
1975
1959
1959
1976
1959
1969
1963
1959
1966
1968
1970
1966
1968
1978
1972
2006

AM
M50
M50
F50
M50
JM
M50
M50
M50
M50
M40
M60
M40
F40
M50
M60
M60
M40
JM
M50
AF
M60
M60
M60
F50
M50
M40
M50
F50
M40
M60
M60
F50
M60
M50
M50
M60
F60
M50
M60
F50
M60
M60
M60
M50
M50
M60
M50
M40
M50
AF



96 PORZIO LISA
97 MORDASIEWICZ MAGDALENA
98 GNOATO FABRIZIO
99 ROSINA ALESSIO
100 GOBBO GIANCARLO
101 GABELLA LETIZIA
102 BORI NICOLE
103 SALSA SOFIA
104 SALSA ASIA
105 POLETTI GIOVANNI
106 SALSA ANDREA
107 BARKES ADAM
108 VITALETTI SERGIO
109 SACCO ALESSIA
110 ROSSELLI ELEONORA
111 MORANDI GIOVANNI
112 CERBINO VINCENZO
113 ZAMBON RITA
114 FINAZZI ROBERTO
115 FANTONETTI NATASCIA
116 DEANTONI FILIPPO
117 CASTINI CHIARA
118 MONTANARI ALESSIA
119 MARINO GIUSEPPE
120 BOVIO MARA
121 TREVISAN MATTEO
122 MALVESTITI DARIO
123 PRINA GIOVANNI
124 BONICALZI ANNALISA
125 MASTELLI BARBARA
126 CROCE MASSIMO
127 DE STEFANO ALESSANDRO
128 FRANZONI ELISA
129 FIORAMONTI MAURIZIO
130 MARZOLO LUANA
131 CONCONI FABRIZIO
132 MIGLIO FLORILDE
133 CICCARELLI SIMONA
134 MARCOLIN CHIARA
135 VALLI CARMELA
136 CERTO ADALBERTO
137 ZANINETTI VALENTINA
138 GALLI RENATO
139 SCARAMUZZINO MARIA
140 DUCA TIZIANA
141 BALLABIO ALBERTO
142 GRAVINA PATRIZIA
143 LEPRI CATIA
144 BACCHETTA BRUNO
145 CHIAPPA ENRICO
146 TRIVELLI CRISTINA

MERCURIO

GAO

LIBERO

GAO

CASORATE

GSA

GSA

GAO

GAO
CASTELLANIA
GAO

LIBERO
MARATHON BELLINZAGO
GSA

PODISTICA ARONA
NEW FALCO
LIBERO

RUNNER VARESE
LIBERO

CADDESE
RUNCARD

GAO

LIBERO

CADDESE

GAO
CASTELLANIA
BUMBASINA RUN
QUELLI DELLA V.BARACCA
CAMPUS VARESE
CASORATE
CAMPUS VARESE
VERBANO FILM
ATLETICA TRECATE
CASTELLANIA
CASORATE
CASORATE

BELLI RUN

GAO

GAO

NORD OVEST
CASORATE
AMATORI SPORT
SAN MARCO
CASTELLANIA
FRATTINI
CASORATE
LIBERA

SAN MARCO
LIBERO

QUELLI DELLA V.BARACCA
SPORT PROJECT VCO
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2004
1997
1967
1980
1959
1983
2005
2004
2009
1964
1970
1995
1963
1995
1974
1959
1970
1963
1959
1975
1976
1989
1979
1967
1986
1991
1962
1963
1966
1973
1964
1979
1968
1959
1973
1970
1971
1972
1981
1965
1959
1984
1965
1963
1965
1957
1990
1962
1960
1962
1982

AF
AF
M50
M40
M60
F40
AF
AF
JF
M60
M50
AM
M60
AF
F50
M60
M50
F60
M60
F50
M50
AF
F40
M50
F40
AM
M60
M60
F60
F50
M60
M40
F50
M60
F50
M50
F50
F50
F40
F60
M60
F40
M60
F60
F60
M60
AF
F60
M60
M60
F40



CLASSIFICA M70 - M75 2 GIRI DEL PERCORSO

1 CIALFI ALESSANDRO
2 FOLLI FABRIZIO

3 ZANETTI PIERO ANGELO

4 POIRE ANTONIO
5 ZANINETTI CLAUDIO
6 VILLA ENNIO
7 GONZATO EGIDIO
8 LISSANDRELLI PAOLO
9 PORTOLESI ANTONIO
10 PAVAN GIULIANO
11 MANDICA PIETRO
12 RONCHETTI DANIELA
13 BENEVENTO NICOLA
14 PELLEGRINI LUIGI
15 VACCARI GIANNA
16 BONDIONI ORNELLA

17 GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA

BIMBOGIRO

BIAVA MATTIA

ROSIN FEDERICO
PERINO TOMMASO
SOUBAI SAFIA
SIMONETTI LEONARDO
DE STEFANO NOAH

GIACCHERELLO PAOLO

FINESSO LEONARDO
FINESSO NOAH

MINIGIRO

ALEOTTI MARTINO
NISOLI VALENTINO
PRINA LORENZO
KOHLI MOHAMED ALI
PAGNANELLI GIORGIA
COLOMBO MATTEO
BORSOTTI NOEMI
FOSCALINA RAFFAELE
ROSIN BEATRICE
RATTO CARLOTTA
NISOLI ELIA

FANTONE CAMILLA

CACIOLO PERA ALESSIO

BORSOTTI EMMA
MOURSALI ILYASSE
FIORI MATTIA
MOURSALI AMINE

LA MICHETTA
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CAMPUS VARESE
MASTER NOVARA
AMATORI SPORT
7 LAGHI
GALLARATESE
LIBERO

MASTER NOVARA
BERGAMO STAR
CADDESE
AMATORI SPORT
7 LAGHI

CAMPUS VARESE
NORD OVEST
CASORATE

7 LAGHI

LIBERO

GAO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
LIBERA

GAO

VERBANO FILM

GAO

ATLETICA VALSESIA
ATLETICA VALSESIA

CADDESE
GAO
FORNACE
GAO
CASTELLANIA
GAO

GAO

GSA

GAO

GSA

GAO
CADDESE
GSA

GAO

GAO

GSA

GAO
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1954
1955
1953
1944
1955
1948
1955
1950
1952
1952
1956
1955
1950
1944
1948
1952
1951

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2019
2020
2022

2013
2013
2012
2012
2014
2013
2012
2015
2013
2015
2014
2016
2016
2013
2012
2012
2012

M70
M70
M70
M75
M70
M75
M70
M75
M70
M70
M70
F70
M75
M75
F70
F70
F70



PREGNOLATO MARCO
BINOTTI MARCO
BIANCHI SAMUELE
VAIANA SILVIA
CABRINO GABRIELE
CABRINO ENRICO
FIORI LUCA
BOLZANELLO DIEGO

GRUPPI

GAO OLEGGIO 31
GSA VALSESIA 19
CADDESE 18
CASORATE 17
FULGOR PRATO 15

CATEGORIA AM

1 FONTANA NICOLO
2 DE ROSA ALESSIO
3 MO LORENZO
4 BASSO GABRIEL
6 ZUCCHIATTI ANDREA
7 MAZZONE LUCA
8 GIAVINA PIETRO
9 SALVEMINI ALESSIO
15 CONTI ROGER
20 CATAUDELLA MANUEL
28 PERINO LUCA
29 COPES ALESSANDRO
33 CONTI MANUEL
45 CASERTA FILIPPO
107 BARKES ADAM
121 TREVISAN MATTEO

M40

5 BERNARDINI MATTEO
10 MENONNA MARCO
11 CONSOLI LORENZO
13 VAIANA NICOLA
17 PRINA SIMONE
32 CABRINO LUIGI
37 TRAPANI LEO

39 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO

40 CANNONE DENNIS

42 MARTINOLI MAURO

55 CUZZUPOLI DANIELE
57 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO
62 CASELLA ALBERTO

GAO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GSA

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
ASD BIOCORRENDO
ASD BIOCORRENDO
GSA

GAO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CUS INSUBRIA

GSA

GSA

ATTIVA SALUTE
ATLETICA VALSESIA
CASTIGLIONE

LUCIANI SPORT
CADDESE

ATLETICA VALSESIA
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GAVIRATE

CADDESE

MARATHON BELLINZAGO
LIBERO

CASTELLANIA

DAUNIA RUNNING
LIBERO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
ARSAGHESE
SANFRONT

CADDESE

CADDESE

GSA

AMATORI SPORT
SPORT PROJECT VCO
PODISTICA ARONA
GAO
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2013
2015
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014
2015

1999
2007
2000
2007
1987
1998
1999
1996
1991
2003
1987
2001
1991
2008
1995
1991

1986
1985
1981
1979
1980
1977
1980
1979
1980
1977
1981
1979
1983

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
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71 CHIERICHETTI CLAUDIO LIBERO 1979 M40
74 ASIETTI MATTEO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1983 M40
93 GIUDICI ELVIS GAO 1978 M40
99 ROSIN ALESSIO GAO 1980 M40
127 DE STEFANO ALESSANDRO VERBANO FILM 1979 M40
M50
14 VASI ANTONIO CARDAATLETICA 1973 M50
16 TOGNOLO MAURO PEGARUN 1971 M50
21 CAVALLARO SANDRO CUS INSUBRIA 1975 M50
24 ZUCCO ADRIANO CAMBIASO RISSO 1971 M50
25 FACCIOLO VALERIO EUROATLETICA 2002 1968 M50
27 FERRAZZO SANDRO CASORATE 1976 M50
30 COLTRO FERNANDO VALBOSSA 1971 M50
31 LIBORIO MICHELE VITTUONE 1976 M50
34 MORETTI CESARE FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1969 M50
35 PAESE MARCO MERCURIO 1971 M50
41 MURARO ROBERTO CASORATE 1975 M50
44 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA CASORATE 1973 M50
46 BAGNATI ZACCHEO ATLETICA BELLINZAGO 1975 M50
47 FIORI ANDREA VALSESSERA 1976 M50
49 COPES STEFANO GAVIRATE 1971 M50
51 DURANTE FABIO GAV 1973 M50
52 PIROVANO DIMITRI CASORATE 1972 M50
53 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50
54 COLOMBO LUCA GAO 1976 M50
59 GATTULLI ANTONIO ATLETICA VERBANO 1973 M50
64 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1968 M50
70 RABITTI UMBERTO LIBERO 1971 M50
72 CARDINALI MAURO TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50
79 RICCA ORAZIO PRO PATRIA 1967 M50
80 GIOSCIA MAURIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1975 M50
83 FESTARI MICHELE GAO 1976 M50
89 BOSINA MARCO GAO 1968 M50
90 BRUSATI ALESSIO RUNCARD 1970 M50
92 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50
94 BRESCIANI ALBERTO GAO 1972 M50
98 GNOATO FABRIZIO LIBERO 1967 M50
106 SALSA ANDREA GAO 1970 M50
112 CERBINO VINCENZO LIBERO 1970 M50
116 DEANTONI FILIPPO RUNCARD 1976 M50
119 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1967 M50
131 CONCONI FABRIZIO CASORATE 1970 M50
M60
38 BAROZZI LIVIO MARATHON VERBANIA 1964 M60
43 CUTECCHI FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60
56 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSOLANA 1961 M60
60 PILOTTO STEFANO LIBERO 1965 M60



61 COSTANTIN PAOLO
66 MONTICONE PIERLUIGI
67 TABACCHINI FAUSTO
68 MERZETTI MARCO
75 CROCE GABRIELE
76 GNOATO FRANCO
78 CARU’ ADRIANO
81 MARCHETTO ANGELO
84 GARAVAGLIA MAURO
86 DISSEGNA ROBERTO
87 RODARI ROBERTO
88 ZAMPILLI PAOLO
91 TREVISAN EMILIO
100 GOBBO GIANCARLO
105 POLETTI GIOVANNI
108 VITALETTI SERGIO
111 MORANDI GIOVANNI
114 FINAZZI ROBERTO
122 MALVESTITI DARIO
123 PRINA GIOVANNI
126 CROCE MASSIMO
129 FIORAMONTI MAURIZIO
136 CERTO ADALBERTO
138 GALLI RENATO
141 BALLABIO ALBERTO
144 BACCHETTA BRUNO
145 CHIAPPA ENRICO

M70

1 CIALFI ALESSANDRO

2 FOLLI FABRIZIO

3 ZANETTI PIERO ANGELO

5 ZANINETTI CLAUDIO

7 GONZATO EGIDIO

9 PORTOLESI ANTONIO
10 PAVAN GIULIANO
11 MANDICA PIETRO

M75

4 POIRE ANTONIO

6 VILLA ENNIO

8 LISSANDRELLI PAOLO
13 BENEVENTO NICOLA
14 PELLEGRINI LUIGI

JUNIOR MASCHILE

12 MOUIH AARAB
50 BINOTTI PAOLO

CADDESE

VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CADDESE

CAMPUS VARESE

GSA

CASORATE

GSA

CASORATE

LIBERO

LIBERO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CASTELLANIA
CASORATE
CASTELLANIA
MARATHON BELLINZAGO
NEW FALCO

LIBERO

BUMBASINA RUN

QUELLI DELLA V.BARACCA
CAMPUS VARESE
CASTELLANIA
CASORATE

SAN MARCO

CASORATE

LIBERO

QUELLI DELLA V.BARACCA

LA MICHETTA

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CAMPUS VARESE
AMATORI SPORT
GALLARATESE
MASTER NOVARA
BERGAMO STAR
CADDESE

MASTER NOVARA
7 LAGHI
LIBERO
7 LAGHI
CAMPUS VARESE

GSA
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
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1966
1966
1957
1964
1964
1964
1962
1959
1959
1963
1959
1966
1966
1959
1964
1963
1959
1959
1962
1963
1964
1959
1959
1965
1957
1960
1962

1954
1955
1953
1955
1955
1952
1952
1956

1944
1948
1950
1950
1944

2010
2011

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

M75
M75
M75
M75
M75

JM
JM



63 APOLLONIO MATTEO

JUNIOR FEMMINILE

26 BORI SARA
104 SALSA ASIA

AF

18 CAVALLARO LETIZIA
19 SIGNINI SILVIA
65 GNOATO MICHELLE
95 CERRI GRETA
96 PORZIO LISA
97 MORDASIEWICZ MAGDALENA
102 BORI NICOLE
103 SALSA SOFIA
109 SACCO ALESSIA
117 CASTINI CHIARA
142 GRAVINA PATRIZIA

F40

22 PITERA’ MARTA

23 PULICI STEFANIA

36 DURANTE FRANCESCA

58 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA
101 GABELLA LETIZIA
118 MONTANARI ALESSIA
120 BOVIO MARA
134 MARCOLIN CHIARA
137 ZANINETTI VALENTINA
146 TRIVELLI CRISTINA

F50

48 BEGNIS ELENA
69 RABBIA ANTONELLA
73 STROZZ| LORENA
77 BELLORINI OMBRETTA
85 MANARA ANNA
110 ROSSELLI ELEONORA
115 FANTONETTI NATASCIA
125 MASTELLI BARBARA
128 FRANZONI ELISA
130 MARZOLO LUANA
132 MIGLIO FLORILDE
133 CICCARELLI SIMONA

F60

GAO

GSA
GAO

CUS INSUBRIA
STRONESE

SPORT PROJECT VCO
ATLETICA VALSESIA
MERCURIO

GAO

GSA

GAO

GSA

GAO

LIBERA

PODISTICA CASTANESE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
NOCETO

PODISTICA ARONA
GSA

LIBERO

GAO

GAO

AMATORI SPORT
SPORT PROJECT VCO

LIBERA
BRANCALEONE ASTI
CASORATE

3V

GSA

PODISTICA ARONA
CADDESE
CASORATE
ATLETICA TRECATE
CASORATE

BELLI RUN

GAO
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2009

2009
2009

2007
2007
1993
2006
2004
1997
2005
2004
1995
1989
1990

1983
1982
1977
1977
1983
1979
1986
1981
1984
1982

1976
1969
1968
1967
1969
1974
1975
1973
1968
1973
1971
1972

JM

JF
JF

AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF

F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40

F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50



82 CERUTTI GIOVANNA
113 ZAMBON RITA
124 BONICALZI ANNALISA
135 VALLI CARMELA
139 SCARAMUZZINO MARIA
140 DUCA TIZIANA
143 LEPRI CATIA

F70

12 RONCHETTI DANIELA

15 VACCARI GIANNA

16 BONDIONI ORNELLA

17 GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA

GSA

RUNNER VARESE
CAMPUS VARESE
NORD OVEST
CASTELLANIA
FRATTINI

SAN MARCO

AMATORI SPORT
NORD OVEST
CASORATE

7 LAGHI
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1959
1963
1966
1965
1963
1965
1962

1955
1948
1952
1951

F60
F60
F60
F60
F60
F60
F60

F70
F70
F70
F70



